4 Other 0 & M Expenses 27,470,022 25,474~589 16,538 251491,127

5 Depreciation Expense 18,659,730 19,444~466 19~444,466

6 Taxes Other than Income 7,423,218 6, 1OO~220 6,288 6~106,508
7
8 State & Federal Income Taxes 8,417,150 11, 144~644 1,277,811 12~422,455

9 Total Operating Expenses $ 133,673~716 $ 141,542,095 $ 1~300,638 $ 142,842,733

10 Operating Income $ 20,450~538 $ 25,262~560 $ 2,007,050 $ 27~269,611

11 Rate Base 296,786~302 335,832,639 335~832,639

. 12 Rate of Return 6.89% 7.520/0 8~12%

Schedule C.1
Page 1 of 12

CASE NO. 2015~00343
ATTACHMENT 1

TO STAFF DR NO. 1-45
(SU PPLEMENT 02-04-16)

Atmas Energy Corporation, Kentucky/Mid-States Division
Kentucky Jurisdiction Case No. 2015-00343

Adjusted Operating Income Statement
Base Period: Twelve Months Ended February 29, 2016

Forecasted Test Period: Twelve Months Ended May 31 ~ 2017

Data:_X__Base Period_X_Forecasted Period
Type of Filing:_X__Original Updated Revised
Workpaper Reference No(s).

FR 16(8)(c)2
Schedule C-2

Witness: Waller, Smith
Base Year SSU Forecasted Test Year

Line Major Group Revenue & Utility budget Sched Billing Sched Revenue & Ratemaking Sched Rev. & Exp.
No. Classification Expenses Adjustments Ref. Adjs Ref. Expenses Adjustments Ref. Adjusted

1 Operating Revenue $ 154,124,254 $ 12,680r401 D-1 $ 166,804,655 $ - $ 166,804,655
2
3 Operating Expenses
4 Purchased Gas Cost 71,703,596 716741581 D-1 79,378,177 - 79r378,177

5 Production O&M Expense 63 41 D-1 104 - 104
6 Storage O&M Expense 351,198 1,008 D-1 352,206 - 352,206
7 Transmission O&M Expense 381,840 (28,685) D-1 353,155 - 353,155
8 Distribution O&M Expense 7,506,883 (453,152) D-1 '* 7 r053,731 - 7 t053,731

9 Customer Accting. & Collection 2,762,964 (942 j498) D-1 * 1~820,465 - 1,820,465
10 Customer Service & Information 129,381 (6,225) D-1 * 123,157 - 123,157
11 Sales Expense 360,423 (31r071) D-1 * 329,353 (45,796) F-4 283t557

12 Admin. & General Expense 15,977,269 841,846 D-1 * 16 J819,116 (1,330,901) F-6~F-8,F-9, F-10 15J488,214

13 Depreciation Expense 18,659,730 784 1736 D-1 19,444,466 - 19~444,466

14 Taxes - Other 7,423,218 (1 r322 r997) 0-1 6,100,220 - 6,100,220
15 Income Taxes 8,417,150 2r727 t494 11,144,644 - 11~144,644
16
17
18 Total Operating Expenses $ 133,673,716 $ 9~245,O76 $ - $ 142,918t792 $ (1,376,697) $ 141,542,095
19
20 Net Operating Income $ 20,450,538 $ 3,435,325 $ - ~__~;3t885J863 $ 1,376,697 $ 25~262,560

Schedule C.2
Page 2 of 12

Atmas Energy Corporation I Kentucky/Mid-States Division
Kentucky J urlsd lotion Case No. 20 15~00343

Operating Revenue and Expenses by FERC Account
Base Period: Twelve Months Ended February 29~ 2016

CASE NO. 2015-00343
AITACHMENT 1

TO STAFF DR NO. 1-45
(SUPPLEMENT 02-Q4-16)

Data:_X_BasePeriod Forecasted Period FR 16(8)(c)2.1